
ACCOUNT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 1983 to 29 FEBRUARY 1984

RECEIPTS

PUBLIC INCOME

Attributed Share of UK Taxes ...... „
Receipts from UK Government

Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973:
Grant in Aid — — — — —

Finance Act 1972: Refund of Value Added Tax paid
by NI Departments . „.,.

Regional and District Rates „_ .«. __

Other revenue
Land Annuities „„

Miscellaneous Receipts —

Total Public Income

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
Public Debt: Sums borrowed

Ulster Savings Certificates — __ __ _
External short-term borrowings ___ .__ ™,
Internal departmental funds — — — «...
National Loans Fund :.....

Loans repaid
Local Authorities, Public Bodies, etc
N.I. Redundancy Fund — — — —
N.I. Maternity Pay Fund _ — __. _._. ™-
N.I. Development Agency -̂ . _ .». -,
N.I. Housing Executive
From voted moneys ; Capital Purposes Fund
Former New Towns Commissions

Advances lo Government Loans Fund repaid __.

Advances to Civil Contingencies Fund repaid —

Total Capital Receipts

Balance in Consolidated Fund at 1 AprQ ™ __ „, .

TOTAL

Total receipts into
Consolidated Fund from

1 April 1983
to

29 Feb. 1984

f

1,490,316,756

685,000,000

24,793,520

165,150,000

89,000
94611 118

144,177,545

2,604,137,939

22,315,000
68,410,000

1,034,622,628
60,000,000

198,489,142
3,250,000

40,000

3,303,986
287,964
35,200

23,289,575

24,679,000

1,438,722,495

444,035

4,043,304,469

1 April 1982
to

28 Feb. 1983

£

1,389,889,405

600,000,000

14,944,648

163,450,000

100,000
73,625,218

114,15?,179

2,356,162,450

30,962,000
26,503,000

300,130,394
50,000,000

1,895,000
35,000

639,295
6,665,629

22,399,376
39,123

26,848,399

2,989,000

469,106,216

282,911

. 2,825,551,577

PAYMENTS

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE

Supply Services '.

Consolidated Fund Standing Services

Interest on sums borrowed „_.,
Transfer to District Councils of District Rates
Miscellaneous services

Fulfilment of Guarantees:
Industries Development Act (N.I.) 1966
Aircraft and Shipbuilding Industries (N.I.) Order
1979

Total Public Expenditure

CAPITAL ISSUES
Public Debt : Sums repaid

Ulster Savings Certificates
Ulster Development Bonds
External short-term borrowings
Internal departmental funds „
Trustee Savings Bank
National Loans Fund „.. . „ . . „ _ ,„„ „_
European Investment Bank „..
Building Societies ......

Loans made
Local Authorities, Public Bodies, etc.
N.I. Maternity Pay Fund „_. _.„
N.I. Redundancy Fund „.
Agricultural Loans Fund
NI Development Agency .__.
NI Housing Executive _
Capital Purposes Fund „..

Advances to Government Loans Fund
Issues to Reserve Fund
Increase of Civil Contingencies Fund

Total Capital Issues

Balance in Consolidated Fund at 29th February

TOTAL

Total payments out of
Consolidated Fund from

1 April 1983
to

29 Feb. 1984

£

2,377,087,216

107,693,015
61,535,571

416,392

2,221,298

2,548,953,492

17,305,000
958,000

68,410,000
922,882,403'

100,000
7,189,615

404,648
1,000,000

352,541,398
160,000
505,000
400,000

97,000,000
287,964

—
398,348

24,679,000

1,494,221,376

129,601

4,043,304,469

1 April 1982
to

28 Feb. 1983

£

2,156,087,449

94,370,239
56,893,724

256,758

665,419

1 377 586

2,309,651,175

22,865,000
610200

23,973,000
305,824,674

200,000
6,129,271

367,861
5,000,000

15,000
2,010,000

395,000
130,000

107,000,000
22,399,576
14,600,000

207,015
4,061,800

515,788,197

112,205

2,825,551,577.
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Department of Finance and Personnel, Belfast: March 1984 W. G. H. Quigley, Secretary


