Total receipts into Consolidated Fund from

1 April 1983

29 Feb. 1984

£

1,490,316,756

685,000,000

24,793,520

165,150,000

94,611,118

144,177,545

22,315,000

68,410,000

60,000,000

198,489,142 3.250,000

40,000

3,303,986

23,289,575

24,679,000

444,035

1,438,722,495

4,043,304,469

287,964

35,200

1,034,622,628

2,604,137,939

89,000

pts into Fund from	·	Total payments out of Consolidated Fund from	
1 April 1982 to 28 Feb. 1983	PAYMENTS	1 April 1983 to 29 Feb. 1984	1 April 1982 to 28 Feb. 1983
£	PUBLIC EXPENDITURE	£	£
1,389,889,405	Supply Services	2,377,087,216	2,156,087,449
	Consolidated Fund Standing Services		
600,000,000	Interest on sums borrowed	107,693,015	94,370,239
14,944,648	Transfer to District Councils of District Rates  Miscellaneous services	61,535,571 416,392	56,893,724 256,758
163,450,000	Fulfilment of Guarantees:		
	Industries Development Act (N.I.) 1966 Aircraft and Shipbuilding Industries (N.I.) Order	2,221,298	665,419
100,000 73,625,218	1979		1,377,586
114,153,179	Total Public Expenditure	2,548,953,492	2,309,651,175
2,356,162,450	CAPITAL ISSUES		
30,962,000 26,503,000 300,130,394 50,000,000	Public Debt: Sums repaid  Ulster Savings Certificates  Ulster Development Bonds  External short-term borrowings  Internal departmental funds  Trustee Savings Bank  National Loans Fund  European Investment Bank  Building Societies	17,305,000 958,000 68,410,000 922,882,403 100,000 7,189,615 404,648 1,000,000	22,865,000 610,200 23,973,000 305,824,674 200,000 6,129,271 367,861 5,000,000
1,895,000 35,000 639,295 6,665,629 22,399,376 39,123	Loans made Local Authorities, Public Bodies, etc. N.I. Maternity Pay Fund N.I. Redundancy Fund Agricultural Loans Fund NI Development Agency NI Housing Executive Capital Purposes Fund	352,541,398 160,000 505,000 400,000 97,000,000 287,964	15,000 2,010,000 395,000 130,000 107,000,000 22,399,376
26,848,399	Advances to Government Loans Fund		14,600,000
2,989,000	Issues to Reserve Fund	398,348 <b>24,</b> 679,000	207,015 <b>4,061,800</b>
469,106,216	Total Capital Issues	1,494,221,376	515,788,197
282,911	Balance in Consolidated Fund at 29th February	129,601	112,205
2,825,551,577	TOTAL	4,043,304,469	2,825,551,577.

Total Capital Receipts ....

RECEIPTS

Finance Act 1972: Refund of Value Added Tax paid

Total Public Income

PUBLIC INCOME

Grant in Aid

Other revenue

Land Annuities

CAPITAL RECEIPTS Public Debt: Sums borrowed

by NI Departments

Regional and District Rates

Interest on loans made

Miscellaneous Receipts

Ulster Savings Certificates

National Loans Fund

Loans repaid

Internal departmental funds

N.I. Maternity Pay Fund ....

N.I. Development Agency
N.I. Housing Executive

External short-term borrowings

Local Authorities, Public Bodies, etc. N.I. Redundancy Fund

Former New Towns Commissions

Advances to Government Loans Fund repaid

Balance in Consolidated Fund at 1 April ....

Advances to Civil Contingencies Fund repaid

TOTAL

From voted moneys: Capital Purposes Fund

Attributed Share of UK Taxes Receipts from UK Government

Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973:

Total maximumants and of